
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

APPLICATION OF MARATHON OIL PERMIAN, LLC, 
TO POOL AN ADDITIONAL PARTIES UNDER  
THE TERMS OF ORDER NO. R-20996, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO.  21213 
ORDER R-20966-A 

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 

MRC Permian Company, applicant for a de novo hearing before the full Commission on 

Order No. R-20966-A, herby dismisses its request for a de novo hearing.  

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
TEL:  (505) 988-4421 
FAX:  (505) 983-6043 Facsimile  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  
kaluck@hollandhart.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC PERMIAN COMPANY 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 19, 2020, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Deana M. Bennett. 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800
dmb@modrall.com

Attorney for Marathon Oil Permian LLC 

Jennifer Bradfute 
5555 San Felipe Street 
Houston, TX 77056 
(505) 264-8740
jbradfute@marathonoil.com

Attorney for Marathon Oil Permian LLC 

Stephen D. Ingram 
CAVIN & INGRAM, P.A. 
P.O. Box 1216 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 
(505) 243-5400
singram@cilawnm.com
awilliamson@cilawnm.com

Attorney for Sugar Creek Resources, LLC 

Michael H. Feldewert 


